UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY
1901 GRATIOT STREET
ST. LOUIS. MISSOURI

September 28, 1982

DONALD F. SCHNELL

MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 149 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63166

Mr. B. J. Youngblood Chief of Licensing Branch No. 1 Division of Licensing U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

ULNRC-584

Dear Mr. Youngblood:

DOCKET NUMBER 50-483
CALLAWAY PLANT UNIT 1
FINAL SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT
COMMITMENT TO REGULATORY GUIDE 1.146 FOR CALLAWAY

Reference: Union Electric Letter to the NRC (ULNRC-417)
dated February 24, 1981, signed by J. K. Bryan
Union Electric Letter to the NRC (ULNRC-447)
dated May 22, 1981, signed by J. K. Bryan
Union Electric Letter to the NRC (ULNRC-473)
dated Jr. 27, 1981, signed by J. K. Bryan
Union Electric Letter to the NRC (ULNRC-493)
dated August 31, 1981, signed by J. K. Bryan

The above references detail Union Electric's response concerning a commitment to Regulatory Guide 1.146. Following the issue of Regulatory Guide 1.146 in August 1980, Union Electric's commitment with clarification was incorporated into revision 2 of the Callaway FSAR Site Addendum submitted to the NRC in February 1981. In addition subsequent submittals in May and July of 1981, referenced above, responded to the NRC questions concerning Union Electric's commitments to the Regulatory Guides. These responses were consistent with the initial commitment with clarification, and remained incorporated into revision 4 of the Callaway FSAR Site Addendum submitted to the NRC in August 1981. With the issuance of the Callaway Safety Evaluation Report in October 1981, all indications were that the Union Electric commitment with clarification was acceptable to the NRC.

In response to your letter of September 3, 1982, Union Electric will revise the commitment it believed to have been acceptable to the NRC. The commitment to Regulatory Guide 1.146 will indicate full compliance without the stated clarification. This will be incorporated into the next revision of the Callaway FSAR Addendum.

Very truly yours,

Donald F. Schnell

DJW/mdj

8210050299 820928 PDR ADDCK 05000483 A PDR B001

STATE OF MISSOURI )
) S S
CITY OF ST. LOUIS )

Donald F. Schnell, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon oath says that he is Vice President-Nuclear and an officer of Union Electric Company; that he has read the foregoing document and knows the content thereof; that he has executed the same for and on behalf of said company with full power and authority to do so; and that the facts therein stated are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Donald F. Schnel
Vice President

Nuclear

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this /st day of October , 1982

BARBARA J. PFAFF NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 22, 1985

ST. LOUIS COUNTY

cc: Nicholas A. Petrick
Executive Director-SNUPPS
5 Choke Cherry Road
Rockville, Maryland 20850

Gerald Charnoff, Esq.
Thomas A Baxter, Esq.
Shaw, Pittman, Potts &
Trowbridge
1800 M. Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036

Mr. J. E. Birk
Assistant to the General Counsel
Union Electric Company
Post Office Box 149
St. Louis, Missouri 63166

Mr. John H. Neisler U.S. Regulatory Commission Resident Inspector Office RR#1 Steedman, Missouri 65077

Mr. Donald W. Capone, Manager Nuclear Engineering Union Electric Company P.C. Office Box 149 St. Louis, Missouri 63166

Mr. A. Scott Cauger, Esq.
Assistant General Counsel
for the Missouri Public
Service Commission
Post Office Box 360
Jefferson City, Missouri 65101
Rochester, New York 14649

Ms. Barbara Shull
Ms. Lenore Loeb
League of Women Voters of
Missouri
2138 Woodson Road
St. Louis, Missouri 63114

Ms. Marjorie Reilly
Energy Chairman of the
League of Women Voters
of University City, MO
7065 Pershing Avenue
University City, Missouri 63130

Mr. Fred Luekey
Presiding Judge, Monrgomery
County
Rural Route
Rhineland, Missouri 65069

Mayor Howard Steffen Chamois, Missouri 65024

Professor William H. Miller Missouri Kansas Section, American Nuclear Society Department of Nuclear Engineering 1026 Engineering Building University of Missouri Columbia, Missouri 65211

Robert G. Wright
Assoc. Judge, Eastern District
County Court, Callaway County, MO
Route #1
Fulton, Missouri 65251

Kenneth M. Chackes Chackes and Hoare Attorney for Joint Intervenors 314 N. Broadway St. Louis, Missouri 63102

Mr. Earl Brown School District Superintendent Post Office Box 2 Kingdom City, Missouri 65262

Mr. Samuel J. Birk R.R. #1, Box 243 Morrison, Missouri 65061

Mr. Harold Lottman
Presiding Judge, Dasconade County
Route 1
Owensville, Missouri 65066

Eric A. Eisen, Esq.
Birch, Horton, Bittner
and Monroe
Suite 1100
1140 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20036

Mr. John G. Reed Route #1 Kingdom City, Missouri 65262

Mr. Dan I. Bolef, President
Kay Drey, Representative
Board of Directors Coalition
for the Environment
St. Louis Region
6267 Delmar Boulevard
University City, Missouri 63130

Mr. Donald Bollinger, Member Missourians for Safe Energy 6267 Delmar Boulevard University City, Missouri 63130

Mr. James G. Keppler Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region III 799 Roosevelt Road Glenn Ellyn, Illinois 60137